348 LAWS OF MARYLAND

Total General Fund AppropriatiONecescecsse

Ch. 86

3,412,877

STATE DEPARTMENT OF ARSSESSMENTS AND TAXATION

24,03.00.01 General Administration
General Fund AppropriatioN.ee.e.

24.03.00.02 Real and Personal
Assessment and Equalization
General Fund Appropriation....

24.03.00.03 Corporate Assessment,
Chartering and Collection
General Fund Appropriatione..e.

24,03.00.04 Preparation of Local
Tax Maps
General Fund Appropriatione.es

24.03.00.05 Forfeiting Charters of
Delinquent Corporations
General Fund Appropriation.e..e.

24.03.00.07 State Reimbursement of

Property Tax Credit to
Baltimore City and Counties of
the State

General Fund Appropriation,
this appropriation is an
estimate of the costs for
reimbursement of property
tax credits only, to the
Counties of Maryland and
Baltimore City pursuant to
Article 81 Section 12F-1,
through 12F-6 vhere
applicable. These funds
shall not be expended for
any other purpose....ceccoces

24.,03.00.08 Administration of the
Circuit Breaker Program
General Fund Appropriation....

SUMMARY

Total General Fund AppropriatioNececccecece

697,280

13,990,422

857,433
750,105

30,000

34,960,000

806,399

52,091,639



