Total General Fund Appropriation..... 3,412,877

STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION

24.03.00.01 General Administration General Fund Appropriation	701,180 697,280
24.03.00.02 Real and Personal Assessment and Equalization General Fund Appropriation	14,014,265 13,990,422
24.03.00.03 Corporate Assessment, Chartering and Collection General Fund Appropriation	857,433
24.03.00.04 Preparation of Local Tax Maps General Fund Appropriation	750,105
24.03.00.05 Forfeiting Charters of Delinquent Corporations General Fund Appropriation	30,000
24.03.00.07 State Reimbursement of Property Tax Credit to Baltimore City and Counties of the State	
General Fund Appropriation, this appropriation is an estimate of the costs for reimbursement of property tax credits only, to the	
Counties of Maryland and Baltimore City pursuant to Article 81 Section 12F-1, through 12F-6 where	
applicable. These funds shall not be expended for any other purpose	34,960,000
24.03.00.08 Administration of the Circuit Breaker Program General Fund Appropriation	806,399

SUMMARY

Total General Fund Appropriation..... 52,091,639